
Place Bib Nation Name Club State RaceTime Oficial General

200k Ruta

18-29 (F)
1. 187 GALLEGOS OLIVAS, MICHELLE INAI Vinylaser racing team DG 02:33:56,93 06:03:02,22 10
2. 115 MALDONADO CALDERÓN, INGRID JRISY Ducks Mx CO 02:43:46,57 06:13:10,22 11
3. 43 GARZA ALBA, ANA PAULA Ducks Mx CO 04:23:38,24 07:52:48,56 30

30-39 (F)
1. 88 JAIDAR, CRISTINA La Pandilla CO 02:33:21,83 06:02:44,37 6
2. 285 RIVERA SOSA, DANIELA IVETTE POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:33:31,43 06:02:40,67 8
3. 520 ALVAREZ, ARAMDA ISABEL Squadra Elite NL 02:33:49,82 06:03:08,49 9
4. 141 ELIZALDE ROJAS, JESSICA Rider Store Team SI 02:44:07,90 06:13:33,29 12
5. 432 MARTINEZ, ANA LAURA Hello kitty Cycling club DG 02:45:28,24 06:14:53,03 14
6. 178 RAMÍREZ, MADIAN La tribu DG 02:58:10,91 06:27:35,70 20
7. 425 TORRES BERNAL, MELISSA Ducks Mx CO 03:05:31,75 06:34:43,52 22
8. 13 PEREZ DELGADO, LAURA ELENA Correcaminos DG 03:41:29,37 07:10:06,07 24
9. 426 OLIVA, CLAUDIA VERÓNICA La Pandilla CO 03:42:47,92 07:12:05,51 25
10. 314 RÍOS MORENO, MÓNICA Scott bike DG 04:01:57,80 07:31:13,61 28
11. 204 FLORES ALONSO, BLANCA YULIANA Eustoil DG 04:12:42,29 07:42:07,38 29
12. 59 MORALES, ANA Correcaminos DG 04:24:50,00 07:50:23,75 31
13. 354 MENDOZA CASTRO, VIRIDIANA Luna bike DG 04:25:42,92 07:55:07,11 32
14. 184 VAQUERA BARRON, GRISELDA CO 04:43:58,99 08:13:08,86 33

40-49 (F)
1. 359 PLIEGO AVIÑA, CLAUDIA Squadra Elite NL 02:49:17,96 06:18:24,37 15
2. 266 GAMBOA VALADEZ, CRISTINA Ducks Mx CO 02:50:42,06 06:19:51,22 16
3. 256 ARAGON QUIROZ, MARIA ISABEL LA GRUPETA CO 02:50:59,79 06:20:18,97 17
4. 277 CASTAÑEDA HERNANDEZ, MARIA MAIRA Ducks Mx CO 02:57:00,58 06:26:07,82 18
5. 316 QUIÑONES VAZQUEZ, SILVIA Scott bike DG 02:57:27,10 06:26:31,25 19
6. 363 NUÑEZ VELAZQUEZ, ETZNEA GERALDINA Squadra Elite NL 03:05:05,79 06:34:12,79 21
7. 80 ROCHA ZARAZUA, LILIANA CC Laguna CO 03:28:24,96 06:57:40,54 23
8. 174 BETANCOURT HDEZ., GUADALUPE ARACELI Aba Tri Team DG 03:50:56,31 07:18:25,74 26
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DSQ 40 MEDRANO, RUTH Ducks Mx CO 03:01:11,78 06:30:25,00 -1

50-59 (F)
1. 45 PEREZ AGUILERA P, MARIA DE LOURDES Ducks Mx CO 02:33:22,84 06:00:42,56 7
2. 380 CORTEZ, CELY Demonios CO 02:45:23,38 06:12:49,43 13
3. 95 SILVEYRA FAYA, LORENA CO 03:54:44,04 07:22:01,15 27
DSQ 71 PUEBLA PALACIOS, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES Correcaminos DG 03:40:15,12 -1

60-69 (F)
DSQ 89 FUENTES, ALICIA CO 04:12:16,01 07:39:40,70 -1

18-29 (M)
1. 142 ANGULO  CASTILLO, FERNANDO Rider Store Team SI 02:27:55,68 05:55:50,17 7
2. 391 CRUZ, JORGE Calabazas CO 02:28:30,93 05:57:56,80 9
3. 412 MEZA FLORES, ALVARO POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:28:31,29 05:57:58,96 12
4. 377 DEL CAMPO, JESÚS IVÁN POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:28:31,42 05:57:59,26 13
5. 439 LARA PARDO, LUIS ALAN Rider Store Team SI 02:32:50,38 06:00:43,88 18
6. 252 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, PAULO Legión CO 02:33:21,59 06:02:41,73 26
7. 23 CARRILLO LAZO, ROBERTO Ducks Mx DG 02:33:25,34 06:02:46,32 30
8. 201 DE JESÚS REYES, ABEL ÁNGEL POTENCIAL CYCLING EM 02:33:32,42 06:02:56,82 34
9. 433 LUNA ARAGON, CARLOS JESUS Ohana Endurance DG 02:33:33,08 06:02:44,10 35
10. 421 MARTINEZ LUGO, EDMARD CC Laguna CO 02:36:17,39 06:05:35,64 46
11. 114 ESPINO MARTINEZ, DAVID Ducks Mx CO 02:44:00,85 06:13:23,45 59
12. 440 MONJARAZ SALAS, CESAR ALEJANDRO Rider Store Team SI 02:44:07,84 06:12:00,71 61
13. 461 PARRA ESTEVANNE, ERIK ANTONIO Legión 02:50:33,51 06:19:35,89 73
14. 156 FUENTES ORTEZ, NOEL EDUARDO Eco-Ciclismo CO 02:50:35,04 06:19:36,46 74
15. 180 HERRERA SANCHEZ, BRIAN DG 04:23:03,73 07:52:25,01 120

30-39 (M)
1. 250 VEGA, RICARDO La Pandilla CO 02:27:52,74 05:57:19,75 6
2. 107 COVARRUBIAS SANCHEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL Lobos Bike DF 02:28:30,96 05:57:52,64 10
3. 242 RAMIRO, GONZALEZ XRiders CO 02:32:45,56 06:02:12,48 17
4. 321 SANTIESTEBAN, ROGELIO DG 02:33:31,58 06:02:46,20 33
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5. 199 ZARAGOZA LOZOYA, JESUS ALBERTO POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:33:39,17 06:02:51,32 36
6. 395 MUGUIRO, GALILEO Grupeta MMdora CO 02:33:44,30 06:03:06,09 37
7. 399 NAVARRETE MARTINEZ, JESUS ANTONIO Rider Store Team DG 02:34:04,22 06:03:20,64 39
8. 403 ROMERO MARTINEZ, JORGE ANTONIO Ohana Endurance DG 02:34:06,05 06:03:16,98 40
9. 284 ORTEGA REYES, ERIK HUMBERTO DG 02:34:07,79 06:03:17,73 41
10. 198 BARRETERO, CESAR POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:39:39,09 06:09:07,24 47
11. 452 MARTINEZ, ALI LMM DG 02:40:53,43 06:10:10,57 50
12. 200 RANGEL, ISRAEL POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:41:00,25 06:10:13,04 52
13. 93 DAVILA VALADEZ, GABINO GABRIEL Ducks Mx CO 02:43:36,31 06:12:57,19 54
14. 183 ALVARADO AGUILERA, JUAN CARLOS Sin equipo CO 02:43:39,91 06:12:48,14 55
15. 220 LARRALDE, CRISTIAN BS 02:43:42,49 06:13:03,77 56
16. 27 PEDROZA RAMIREZ, CARLOS Ducks Mx CO 02:43:52,84 06:13:06,38 58
17. 424 SAUCEDO SOTO, SERGIO SALVADOR Rider Store Team DG 02:45:56,57 06:15:13,41 62
18. 379 IBARRA MORAN, GUSTAVO ALBERTO Grupo REYBA CO 02:46:20,03 06:15:40,34 64
19. 170 REYES ANDRADE, LUIS CARLOS Lobos Bike DG 02:48:31,88 06:17:55,38 68
20. 306 GAITAN, GONZALO CO 02:48:59,99 06:18:07,88 69
21. 307 DAVILA, SERGIO NL 02:51:03,60 06:20:04,06 78
22. 356 RODRIGUEZ ALCALDE, ALAN EMMANUEL JAZAN Sin equipo DG 02:55:11,17 06:24:18,95 80
23. 103 CONTRERAS PINEDA, ARTURO POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 02:58:01,28 06:27:27,69 84
24. 415 LUJAN CANALES, EDGAR RUBEN Ohana Endurance DG 02:58:01,34 06:27:11,79 85
25. 459 ANDRADE, PABLO FORESTAL VIZCAYA DG 03:04:56,55 06:33:59,62 88
26. 50 AVALOS CASTRO, DIDIER POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 03:24:04,67 06:53:26,22 95
27. 348 RECIO FLORES, JOEL IVAN Correcaminos DG 03:24:20,03 06:53:43,38 97
28. 353 RAMOS JAVALERA, ABDIEL Luna bike DG 03:37:03,83 07:06:29,70 99
29. 393 LEYVA CERVANTES, FELIPE DE JESUS Caterpillar CO 03:37:13,04 07:06:21,60 100
30. 345 DÍAZ VENEGAS, CARLOS JESÚS Xtreme Friends adventures DG 03:42:29,10 07:11:55,79 102
31. 400 CONTRERAS ARREOLA, ELIER Rider Store Team DG 03:53:49,65 07:22:58,57 110
32. 154 JUAREZ PEREZ, EDGAR FRANCISCO CO 04:10:37,87 07:39:46,04 115
33. 257 PACHECO AMADO, JOSÉ ARMANDO Eustoil DG 04:12:42,20 07:42:07,05 117
34. 162 NAJERA PACHECO, MANUEL ALEJANDRO Chipocludos Bike DG 04:36:16,85 08:05:45,57 123
35. 368 MACIAS BERUMEN, MARCO ANTONIO Ohana Endurance DG 04:46:58,30 08:16:07,97 126
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DSQ 130 DIAZ ROMERO, JESÚS EDGAR Imperio contrataca CO 01:55:25,86 05:24:41,01 -1
DSQ 232 MERY VILLALOBOS, JORGE Imperio Galáctico CO 01:53:43,75 05:22:58,25 -1

40-49 (M)
1. 416 BARRAGAN RODRÍGUEZ, CÉSAR EDUARDO CC Laguna DG 02:28:30,30 05:57:54,55 8
2. 275 MARTINEZ BALDERAS, OMAR Laredo Team CO 02:28:31,26 05:57:53,05 11
3. 171 ORTEGA RETAMA, ALEJANDRO Potencial chipos DG 02:28:31,50 05:57:37,54 14
4. 373 SERVIN MARTINEZ, LUIS Chano’s NL 02:33:13,82 06:02:18,65 20
5. 3 VELORT, ROBERTO Ducks Mx DG 02:33:20,74 06:02:36,50 23
6. 364 JIMENEZ TREVIÑO, JOSE GERARDO J Squadra Elite NL 02:33:21,01 06:02:25,83 24
7. 332 VILLARREAL, DANIEL Squadra Elite NL 02:33:22,25 06:02:27,96 27
8. 11 GALLEGOS ORTIZ, MARCO ANTONIO Ducks Mx CO 02:33:22,42 06:02:31,07 28
9. 454 RESENDIZ, HECTOR LMM DG 02:33:27,32 06:02:44,64 31
10. 346 JIMENEZ TALAMANTES, JORGE JAIME Ducks Mx CO 02:33:28,31 06:02:42,09 32
11. 111 GONZÁLEZ SALAZAR, EDGAR Eco-Ciclismo CO 02:33:45,93 06:02:46,72 38
12. 157 BARRERA, MARCO TEAM BARRERA CO 02:34:10,07 06:03:13,59 42
13. 420 MARTINEZ AVILA, HECTOR OMAR CC Laguna CO 02:34:29,96 06:03:54,84 43
14. 38 MORA VILLEGAS, DARIO Ducks Mx CO 02:36:00,65 06:05:18,75 45
15. 100 ANGULO PEREZ, JORGE ALEJANDRO Ducks Mx DG 02:40:33,60 06:09:39,67 49
16. 429 JUAREZ CARRILLO, CESAR MANUEL CC Laguna CO 02:41:00,09 06:10:08,26 51
17. 14 GONZÁLEZ DEL CASTILL, JESUS Ducks Mx CO 02:43:43,81 06:12:50,00 57
18. 41 FALCON AYALA, VICTOR HUGO Ducks Mx CO 02:46:04,22 06:15:04,32 63
19. 21 ALDACO LOPEZ, VICENTE DG 02:46:33,29 06:15:29,79 65
20. 135 CERVANTES, RICK DG 02:48:03,57 06:17:17,35 66
21. 336 ARELLANO NEVAREZ, MARIO ALEJANDRO Cordillera DG 02:48:03,57 06:17:02,44 67
22. 371 CARDOZA HURTADO, GABRIEL Santiago Papasquiro DG 02:49:16,86 06:18:18,84 70
23. 443 GARCIA ORTIZ, MARIO A Pro autos DG 02:51:04,53 06:20:17,35 79
24. 159 VARGAS MARTINEZ, FERNANDO rueda libre DG 02:58:59,66 06:28:01,50 86
25. 427 RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL TRIDENTE CO 03:04:58,98 06:34:00,37 89
26. 48 VARGAS REYNA, JORGE FRANCISCO TRIDENTE CO 03:05:00,87 06:33:58,93 90
27. 108 SOTO RAMOS, JORGE H TRIDENTE CO 03:05:02,64 06:33:58,51 91
28. 177 CHAVEZ ARIAS, OMAR GUADALUPE DG 03:05:37,44 06:34:43,07 92

Gran Fondo Coconal 2023
Age Group Results 200k Ruta

4



Place Bib Nation Name Club State RaceTime Oficial General
29. 255 CHAVEZ LIZARRAGA, EDUARDO POTENCIAL CYCLING DG 03:05:51,21 06:34:53,89 93
30. 203 AYUP, JAVI Alicantes - Toyota CO 03:15:46,89 06:44:48,13 94
31. 143 DE LA TORRE REYES, ERIK SAMUEL Pedal Biker DG 03:41:10,41 07:10:04,99 101
32. 206 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE ANGEL Lobos Bike DG 03:44:02,62 07:13:02,24 103
33. 435 HERNANDEZ SALINAS, LUIS La Novena CO 03:44:15,97 07:11:41,35 104
34. 60 BAILON SALAS, JUAN PABLO Correcaminos DG 03:48:32,42 07:14:08,48 106
35. 125 MATUS HUERTA, J. EDUARDO Skeletons Bike DG 03:50:09,95 07:19:14,28 108
36. 113 ZATARAIN, JORGE Correcaminos DG 03:54:49,47 07:23:44,05 111
37. 155 MENDOZA FLORES, CARLOS GERARDO Vikingos Bike CO 03:56:07,27 07:25:07,01 113
38. 161 CORDOBA GANDARA, SERGIO DG 04:12:42,23 07:41:42,72 118
39. 287 FLORES MUÑIZ, CESAR CO 04:18:18,24 07:47:29,65 119
40. 16 ZAVALA GONZÁLEZ, ISRAEL DG 04:45:17,38 08:12:27,97 124

50-59 (M)
1. 351 DEL RIO CORRALES, JESUS Novia del Viento CO 02:29:03,19 05:58:29,75 15
2. 2 RAMIREZ RIVERA, JOSE ANGEL Calabazas DG 02:29:09,19 16
3. 333 ANZURES FRANCO, RAUL Zoom CO 02:32:53,15 06:00:21,95 19
4. 39 OLIVARES RAMIREZ, MANUEL Ducks Mx CO 02:33:17,24 06:02:36,48 21
5. 358 ANTUNA, CESAR Laredo Team CO 02:33:20,32 06:02:43,38 22
6. 383 BERUMEN MENA, SILVESTRE Grupeta MMdora CO 02:33:21,23 06:02:40,35 25
7. 365 SALCEDO ANGEL, GERMAN Squadra Elite NL 02:33:22,46 06:02:29,33 29
8. 1 ARMENDARIZ, FEDERICO Ducks Mx CO 02:35:43,01 06:03:03,45 44
9. 362 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, EDUARDO Squadra Elite NL 02:44:02,23 06:13:10,12 60
10. 139 TERRONES, JAIME Powerade DG 02:49:22,16 06:16:46,32 71
11. 330 MERAZ, EDGAR Ohana Endurance DG 02:49:33,06 06:16:54,36 72
12. 392 CRUZ, NACHO Calabazas CO 02:50:50,88 06:20:10,93 76
13. 30 GARCÍA COMPEÁN, JORGE ARTURO CO 02:51:00,87 06:19:35,44 77
14. 296 ESTRADA CAMACHO, JAVIER Ohana Endurance DG 02:55:27,19 06:22:55,30 81
15. 431 LEDEZMA TELLO, JUAN MANUEL La Novena CO 02:57:18,46 06:24:44,39 82
16. 441 DIAZ BERNARD, JUAN CARLOS Squadra Elite NL 02:57:41,56 06:26:43,91 83
17. 109 SOTO RAMOS, OSCAR E TRIDENTE CO 03:04:55,11 06:33:52,36 87
18. 319 IBAÑEZ BUENO, JESUS JAVIER Aba Tri Team DG 03:48:19,16 07:15:49,91 105
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19. 126 JAUREGUI RODRIGUEZ, CRUZ GILBERTO Power ade ion 4 DG 03:48:55,52 07:16:18,65 107
20. 193 GONZÁLEZ SAUCEDO, GUILLERMO Pedal Biker DG 03:50:35,61 07:19:40,92 109
21. 74 MACIAS MARTINEZ, NOEL OCTAVIO Chipocludos Bike DG 04:06:08,73 07:33:30,61 114
22. 423 AHUMADA, DAGOBERTO ZA 04:25:08,84 07:50:41,14 121
23. 221 ALCÁZAR DE LA PEÑA, GABRIEL KIKAPU'S LAST UNIT CO 04:34:44,50 08:02:06,83 122
DSQ 172 HERRERA CASTAÑEDA, JOSÉ VICTOR Aba Tri Team DG 03:50:39,62 -1
DSQ 258 PACHECO PANUCO, JOSÉ ARMANDO Eustoil DG 04:12:03,65 -1
DSQ 298 ALVAREZ, EDGAR La rodada DG 02:33:01,63 06:02:14,18 -1

60-69 (M)
1. 46 ROEL HERNANDEZ, JAVIER EDUARDO Ducks Mx CO 02:40:32,94 06:07:52,60 48
2. 276 TINOCO VAZQUEZ, RUBÉN tabiserri DG 02:41:09,51 06:08:35,86 53
3. 12 PEREZ FLORES, IDELGARDO Correcaminos DG 03:24:17,60 06:51:33,66 96
4. 86 DIAZ SAENZ, JAIME Ducks Mx CO 03:34:40,55 07:01:57,86 98
5. 104 MARTINEZ RUBIN CELIS, HECTOR RAMIRO XTERRA NA 03:55:06,82 07:22:34,03 112
6. 124 RODRIGUEZ CORTINAS, LUIS ERNESTO Demonios CO 04:12:16,25 07:39:43,55 116
7. 455 OLIVAS SOTO, MAXIMILIANO Correcaminos Durango DG 04:45:51,67 08:13:11,14 125
DSQ 26 ALVAREZ LOERA, ERNESTO DG -1
DSQ 294 DE LA PARRA SALDAÑA, GUSTAVO Correcaminos DG 03:44:14,74 -1

70+ (M)
1. 342 HERNANDEZ PRECIADO, JESUS Buhos cycling team CO 02:50:50,25 06:18:18,93 75

Number of records: 159
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